

Solo Crane Inc.
194 West Park Ave.
Westover, WV 26501
(304) 328-5880 (304) 288-0820 (304) 296-4971
Solomonsueann@aol.com

Fax Bid To State of we Purchasing - 304-558-3970

RFQ # DJS010330

Bid opening Rob: 4/26/11

Bed opening time 1:30 Pm

Bager: TARA LYLE

12 pages including cover



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DUSTINGS

DJS010330

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LIENTION OF

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SOLO CRANE 194 West Park Ane Westover, WV 26501

DATE P		TE	RMS OF SA	LE.		SHIP VIA				ОВ		FREI	GHT TEAMS
03/3	1/2011	26.606											
BID OPENING DA	30.001.000.0000.0000	04/26		S 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	5 Silosonos (1915)	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPI	ENING	TIMI	0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	0.000	LEW NAWB	ER		U)	ITPRICE			AMOUNT
		333,377,3					***************************************	20-1400000					
	*****	*****	****	****	****	****	****	* * * :	****	****	•****	ıc	
	PLEASE	NOTE	A MAN	IDATOI	RY PRE	-BID	MEETI	NG '	TS SC	HEBILL	ED		
	אַט אַט־ן	1/11/20	111 A7	1:00) PM A'	T THE	DAVI	sl ci	FNTER	LOCA	TED		
	A: BLA	CKWATE	K FAL	LS R	DAD, D	AVIS,	WV 2	6261	0.				
	PLEASE	****** NOTE	THE T	PHC	DEC 11	*****	*****	X	*****	****	****	€	
	BID BO	ND ARE	REQU	IRED	WITH	BID S	HE AL	SIT UP	PAATI	AND	THE		
	****	*****	****	****	****	****	*****	* * * 3	*****	****	*****	د	
										~~~~			•
				ļ									
		. ,											
			JВ		968-32	•							
0001		1	3.5	}	766-34	2							
	DEMOLI	TIONS	ERVIC	ES				-		<del></del>			
		•				•							
,													
				MAN	DATORY	PRE-	BID						
	A MAND	AIURY	PRE-B	ID WI	LL BE	HELD	ON 04	11	/201	l AT			
•	1:00 P FALLS	M AI I Doad	HE DA	AIR C	ENTER					ATER			
	PARTIE	S ARF	REQUI	, WV Ren T	COZOU.	ALI	INTER	EST	ED			]	-
	FAILUR	E TO A	TTEND	THE	MANDAT	ORY	PRF-RT	ilu d	NG.	DECII	) T T		
	DISQUA	LIFICA	TION	OF TH	E BID.	NO	ONE P	ERS	ON MA	κεου 1 <b>γ</b>	LI 1		
	REPRES	ENT MO	RE TH	AN ON	E BIDD	DER.				••			
			<u>.                                    </u>										
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE	MADE	AVAIL	ABL	E FOR	R ALL			
	POTENT OFFICI	TWE DIL	IMENT	VEDT	CALMC	E. !	HIS W	ILLL	SERV	E AS	THE	,	
	PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE	MITEN ALIEN	LUWD IDANCE	AI	IHE AND	MAND	ATOR		
	REPRESI	ENTATI	VE NA	ME ON	THE A	TTEND	IANCE	SHE	FT WI	.11 0	ЕСШ Т		
	TN DIZI	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	THE B	ID.	THE S	TAT	F WTI	INO	T		
	ACCEPT	ANY D	THER	DOCUM	ENTATI	ON TO	VERI	FY	ATTEN	שמערו	Ė.		
	THE BII	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FO	R ENS	URING	TH	FY HA	VE			
	COMPLE	ובח וו	= TNF	JKMAT	TON KE	QUIRE	D DN	THE	ATTE	NDAN	CE		
				SEERE	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	IS AND COL	I NDITIO	NS			335000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE	-, -,						EPHONE			on 1000 (1990)	DATE		
TITLE		FEI	N				<del></del>		4.0-	DE0			
	IENI DEGDO	ב אונווענ	OBCO	INICED	TALABATIA	AND AD	BB===		ADD	KESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
· Wi	IEN RESPO	ו באווארואיר	ORFU	ことソアエ	I NIAWE A	UA CIVIE	これものの	IVI GE	ነላ ርር እነ		ADELE	D MITAIN	

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for DJS0103

DJS010330

04/26/2011 10:41

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

DATE PRIN	ED	TERI	VS:OF SAL	E		SHIP	VIA		FQ.B		FREIGHTTERMS	
03/31/								ODEN.	TUO TIME	0.1	7004	
BID OPENING DATE:	116000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/26/	<u> 2011</u>					UPEN	ING TIME	<u> </u>	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM N	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	SOLE F	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A	BID	OPENING	TIM	E AND/OR			
	REV. I	1/96		-								
	EXHIB	T 10										
		DUM ACK					-		•			
. *	ADDENI	DUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE	THE	F THE FO NECESSAF IFICATIO	RY RE	ING CHECKI VISIONS TO TC.	ED O		
	ADDEN	OUM NOS	. :									
	NO. 1	•		. <i>!</i> .		•			•			
	ND. 2					•			·			
	NO. 3	•				•						
	NO. 4	•				•						
	NO. 5	•				•	,					
	I UND ADDEN	ERSTANE DUM(S)	THA"	FAIL BE CAL	URE JSE	TO C	CONFIRM EJECTIO	THE I	RECEIPT OF THE BIDS.	THE		
	REPRE ORAL	SENTATI DISCUSS	ON MA	ADE OF	R AS	SUMET EEN V	'ENDOR'S	MADE REP	DURING AN RESENTATIV	Y ES		
	INFOR	MATION	ISSU	ED IN	WRI	TING	BINDIN AND ADD ADDENDU	ED T	ONLY THE O THE BINDING.			•
	SPEUL	FILAII	A CFIL							1,001,1500.000°		
				SEER	EVERSE	SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	NS	DATE		0.000000000
SIGNATURE							I ECEI NONE	<del></del>				
TITLE			FEIN						ADDDESS CL	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ARO	VF

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for m Quotation

RFO NUMBER DJS010330

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

	RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
E D D		
Ä		

TITLE

03/31	<u> </u>	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	AS OF SAU	<u> </u>	SHIP VI				-2000 000 Julyana unahe	<u> engan ngan naka nganggan ngan kana</u>	S
ID OPENING DATE		04/26/	2011			BID	OPENING		01:3		9800 BOOK
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
		Sol.	2. Or 4-2	alon one.	Inc.	SI					
	REV.	1/96							-		
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE .					
	PERSOI STATE LICENS LICENS MADE CAPIT	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT OL COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSEDS EMPTIONS G THEBUILI	DE 21-11- RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR JING 3, RO	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D OM 319,	G WORK INIA CO THE CON RS LICE IVISION	IN THIS NTRACTO TRACTOR NSE MAY OF LA	ORS RS BE BOR		
	PROSP	VIRGINI ECTIVE SE NUMB	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T R BID.	11 REQU HE CONT	IRES AN	Y			
	BIDDE	R TO CO	MPLET	E:							
	-	ACTORS	1	1	. Solo.	· -	1		• • • •		
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICE	SE NO	ow.	V.033	8.78				
	COPY	UCCESSI DF THEI CHASE (	R COI	TRAC	WILL BE F TORS LICEN RACT	REQUIRED NSE PRIG	TO FUE	RNISH A SSUANCE	OF	•	
				A	PPLICABLE	LAW					



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DJS01033
TARA LYLE

DJS010330

10

304-558-2544

04/26/2011 10:41

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

#ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:(OYA-trien:HGN:OR:

**BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD** DAVIS, WV 26260

DATE PRINTE	D	TERI	MS OF SAL	E	\$H	PVIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
03/31/2						····				
BID OPENING DATE:		04/26/	2011	ana ni Se atau i		BID	OPE	NING TIME	- <b>U</b> l:	:30PM
LINE	QUA	TITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	UYER:			-	TL/32	 0330				
		O.:				/2011				
E	ID OP	ENING	TIME:	<b>-</b>	1:30	PM	-			
F	LEASE	PROVI	DE A OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR	BID:		S NECESSA		
	-			•	. '			<u> 304-53</u>	0-5052	
F	PLEASE CONCER	PRINT	OR T	YPE N UOTE:	1	PERSON 1	1	DNTACT		
	-				Sleve	Solome	22			
	****	* THIS	IS 1	HE EN	D OF RE	OSUG DJS0	1033	0 *****	TOTAL:	40,400.00
									•	
	<b>.</b>		<u> </u>	SEER	EVERSE SIDE	OH TERMS AND		HONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHON		<del></del>	DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRES		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Monchagalia, To-WIT:
I, Succon Solomon, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Solo Crane The ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Solo Cane Inc (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Salo Crane Inc
(Company Name)
By: Sulann Salamon
Title: President
Date: 4.20.11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of April.
/ \
By Commission expires Jan. 2012
OFFICIAL SEAL  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  OFFICIAL SEAL  OFFICIAL SEA
DONNA JONES  3106 LITTLE INDIAN CREEK HOAD  (Notary/Public)

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DJS010330

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

7725899175

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

LITTLE INDIAN CREEK CORE, WV 26529

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect réceive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### Date: Authorized Signature: Taken, subscribed, and sworm to before me this 20 day of 0 20/2 My Commission expires **NOTARY PUBLIC** OFFICIAL SEA NOTARY PUBLIC TATE OF WEST VINGINIA **SONNA JONES**

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for AFOINUMBER Quotation

SH-p

DJS010330

04/26/2011 10:42

TARA LYLE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2544

*114143337 304~328-5880 SOLO CRANE INC 194 WEST PARK AVENUE

WESTOVER WV 26501

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

DATE PRIN	S S TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
04/13/2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/26	/2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NO	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	1. SE SPECIF				ENDUM NO		ATIONS TO THI	E	
	3. AD DOCUME BID.	DENDUI NT SHO FAILUI	ACKN DULD B RE TO	OWLED E SIG SIGN		S ATTACH RETURNED	ED. THIS WITH YOUR ESULT IN		
				END	OF ADDE	. סא אטמא	1		
0001			JB		968-32				
	DEMOLI	TION S	ERVIC	ES				,	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DJS010	330 ***** T(	DTAL:	40,400.00
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	DATE	
								VAIE	
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

3

04/26/2011 10:42

DAVIS CORRECTIONAL CENTER BUILDING DEMOLITION AND PAVING DJS010330

> ** REVISED ** BID FORM

DATE: april 26,2011

TO THE OWNER:

From: The UPS Store 4239

WV Division of Juvenile Services

1200 Quarrier Street Charleston, WV 25301

PROJECT:

Requisition No. DJS010330

Davis Center

**Building Demolition** 

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding Documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, equipment, supplies and transportation, and to perform all Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth below for the sum of:

BASE BID: General Demolition Work

Forty Thousand Four hundred Dollars (\$ 40, 400,00).

The Bidder understands that it is the intent of the Owner to award a contract on the basis of the lowest Base Bid.

The Owner may elect to reject all Bid Proposals.

In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail.

It is expressly agreed that the Work shall be started within 15 days of the Owner's Notice to Proceed. The Bidder, if successful and awarded a Contract, agrees that all Work is to be Substantially Complete within 45 calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and agrees to achieve Final Completion within 15 consecutive calendar days thereafter.

Upon receipt of the Owner's written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, the Bidder agrees that he shall execute and deliver the bonds and insurance certificates as set forth in the Bidding Documents to the Owner, or the Bidder shall forfeit the security deposited with this Bid.

The Bidder agrees that this Bid shall not be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) consecutive calendar days following the date for receipt of Bids without forfeiture of the five percent (5%) bid security deposited with this Bid.

4

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:	
DATE: april 26, 2011	
WV VENDOR NO.: 114143337	
CONTRACTOR LICENSE NO.: WV 033878	•
BY: JUDOMO Schomon (SIGNATURE, IN INK)	
TITLE: President	
FIRM NAME: Solo Crane Inc	(CORPORATE SEAL IF APPLICABLE)
ADDRESS: 194 in Park Ame in estour, wi 2650;	
END OF BID FORM	

**EXHIBIT 10** 

REQUISITION NO.: DISO 10330

### ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 ....

NO. 2 .....

NO. 3 .....

NO. 4 ......

NO. 5 .....

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

alo Crone, Duc.

april 26, 2011

REV. 11/96

Agent for MoneyGram

THIS DOCUMENT HAS AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK PRINTED ON THE BACK. THE FRONT OF THE DOCUMENT HAS A MICRO-PRINT SIGNATURE LINE. ABSENCE OF THESE FEATURES WILL INDICATE A COPY.

WesBanco Bank, Inc.

DRAWER: MONEYGRAM PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC. P.O. BOX 9476, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55480
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
EVERETT, MA

5932039674

APRIL 20, 2011

PAY TO THE ORDER OF STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OR SOLO CRANE \$<u>**2</u>,050.00**

₩ WesBance 2.050ddis∩Ogts

DOLLARS

OFFICIAL CHECK

SOLO CRANE